

City of Cincinnati

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 202300828 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/8/2023 In control: Cincinnati City Council

 On agenda:
 3/8/2023

 Final action:
 3/8/2023

 Enactment date:
 3/8/2023

 Enactment #:
 0018-2023

Title: RESOLUTION, submitted by Councilmembers Owens and Harris, from Emily Smart Woerner, City

Solicitor, RECOGNIZING Melissa Autry as a 2023 City of Cincinnati Women's History Month honoree and EXPRESSING the appreciation of the Mayor and the Council of the City of Cincinnati for her historic role as the first woman Clerk of Council and her exemplary service and dedication to the City

of Cincinnati.

Sponsors: Meeka Owens, Reggie Harris

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 18-2023, 2. 0828 T

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/8/2023	1	Cincinnati City Council	Passed	Pass

RESOLUTION, submitted by Councilmembers Owens and Harris, from Emily Smart Woerner, City Solicitor, **RECOGNIZING** Melissa Autry as a 2023 City of Cincinnati Women's History Month honoree and EXPRESSING the appreciation of the Mayor and the Council of the City of Cincinnati for her historic role as the first woman Clerk of Council and her exemplary service and dedication to the City of Cincinnati.

PASS